10-20-03

AD581-40

10/475483 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 OCT 2003 Docket No.: 8706-90754

	_				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	- 04-01-20	04 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		i ii ii ii Y	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United S	States Patent and Trademark	ord the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Siegert 		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hatebur UmformmaschinenAG			
Aribert Schwager					
Manfred Kammerer		Address: General Guisan-Strasse21			
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Reinach	State/Prov.:		
Other		Country: Switzerland	ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 24, 2003		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) □ Yes ⊠ No		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional number	ers 🔲 Yes 🛭 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric D. Cohen		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,110		Enclosed - Any ex	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza		credited or debited to deposit account			
22nd Floor		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account numb	per:		
City: Chicago	State/Prov.: IL	2.	3-0920		
Country: US	ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
		OT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	ermation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy		
Eric D. Cohen	<u> </u>	1/6~	October 20, 2003		
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 90754

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Klaus SIEGERT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sandgrubenstrasse 13-1, DE-71063 Sindelfingen, Germany, and Aribert SCHWAGER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Entenäcker 18, DE-71679 Asperg, Germany, and Manfred KAMMERER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Königstrasse 68, DE-71679 Aspen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Hydromechanical closing device, in particular for lateral extrusion

for which an United States patent application has been filed herewi-	th on	October	20,	2003
and having a Serial No				

and

WHEREAS, HATEBUR UMFORMMASCHINEN AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at General Guisan-Strasse 21, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States of America, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0446

In re Appln. of Siegert et al Attorney Docket No.

Date: 243 7003

By: Value SIEGEDT

Date: 20.3.2003

By: / Les / Class ger

Date: 20.3.2003

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

Manfred KAMMEREE

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0447